Notice of the August 7, 2019 regularly scheduled meeting of the Tennessee Emergency Communications Board. Emailed to all Emergency Communications Directors on July 22, 2019 and posted to the Tennessee Emergency Communications Board website on July 22, 2019.



500 JAMES ROBERTSON PARKWAY DAVY CROCKETT TOWER NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37243

Telephone: 615-253-2164 Fax: 615-253-2180 Board Website: https://www.tn.gov/commerce/emergency-communications.html

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Board: Tennessee Emergency Communications Board

Date: Wednesday, August 7, 2019

Time: 9:30 A.M. (CDT)

Location: 500 James Robertson Parkway

Davy Crockett Tower, Conference Room 1-A 1st floor

Nashville, Tennessee 37243-0582

The Tennessee Emergency Communications Board (the "Board") will convene a fiscal year twothousand twenty first quarter public meeting. Board business will be discussed and voted upon in its entirety at the meeting.

The Board's agenda shall be released no less than five (5) days prior to meeting date. Request to speak on agenda items request form will also be in attachment, which may be submitted by email or fax to Staff twenty-four hours before the public meeting is to convene.

A live video stream of this meeting will be accessible from the TECB website at: https://www.tn.gov/commerce/emergency-communications.html. An archived video recording will be available on the website following the meeting.

Board meetings will be conducted by permitting participation of the Board members by electronic or other means of communication if necessary. Any member participation by electronic means shall be audible to the public at the location specified above. The Department of Commerce and Insurance is committed to principles of equal access. If you need assistance with attending this meeting due to a disability please contact the Department's ADA Coordinator at (615) 741-0481.